TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PSI-ETS		09/05/2008	PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medora Environmental, Inc.	
Street Address:	3225 Hwy 22	
City:	Dickinson	
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	58601	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2639013	SOLAR BEE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)333-1470

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-333-3010

Email: scottcarson@patnet.com

Correspondent Name: W. Scott Carson

Address Line 1: 501 South Cherry Street, Suite 800 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2027/17(A)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Scott Carson
Signature:	/W. Scott Carson/
Date:	09/12/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003852 FRAME: 0636

900116057

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003852 FRAME: 0637

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PSI-ETS, a North Dakota partnership, is the owner of record in the US Patent And Trademark Office of all right, title, and interest in U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,639,013 for "SOLARBEE" and through a conversion is now PSI-ETS, LLP, a North Dakota limited liability partnership with offices at 3225 Hwy 22, Dickinson, ND 58601 (PSI-ETS now PSI-ETS, LLP hereafter referred to as "Assignor") and

WHEREAS, Medora Environmental, Inc., a North Dakota corporation with offices at 3225 Hwy 22, Dickinson, ND 58601 (hereafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring from Assignor all of its right, title, and interest in the trademark "SOLARBEE" including the U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,639,013 therefor together with the goodwill associated therewith and the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the subject trademark including U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,639,013 therefor and throughout the world together with the goodwill associated therewith and the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

ASSIGNOF

By:

Joel J. Bleth

General And Managing Partner PSI-ETS now PSI-ĔTŠ, LLP

Willard R. Tormaschy

General And Managing Partner PSI-ETS now PSI-ETS, LLP

9-8-08

Date: 9-5-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003852 FRAME: 0638

RECORDED: 09/12/2008